No. 806, S.]

[Published June 30, 1951.

CHAPTER 502.

AN ACT to create 20.17 (2m) of the statutes, relating to increased costs of material and services at institutions under the management of the state department of public welfare and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.17 (2m) of the statutes is created to read: 20.17 (2m) SUPPLEMENT FOR OPERATION OF INSTITUTIONS. On July 1, 1951, \$195,000, to supplement the appropriation in section 20.17 (2) for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1951, to provide for increased costs of material and services.

Approved June 28, 1951.